
 

2015-2017 Funded Fatherhood Programs 

 

ACTION FOR CHILDREN LIMA ALLEN COUNCIL ON COMMUNITY AFFAIRS 
Franklin, Delaware, Licking, Madison & Marion Allen, Auglaize & Mercer 
Contact:  Judy Williams Contact:   Steve Gilroy 
Email:  jwilliams@actionforchildren.org Email:  sgilroy@lacca.org 
Phone:  (614) 224-0222 ext. 102 Phone:  (419) 227-0158 ext. 119 
Location:  78 Jefferson Ave. /  Columbus Location:  540 S. Central Ave. / Lima 
  

CAC ERIE, HURON & RICHLAND COUNTIES PASSAGES 
Richland Portage & Lorain 
Contact:   Markeith Hardin Contact:  Brian Moore 
Email: mhardin@cacehr.org Email:  drbalex1@aol.com 
Phone:  (419) 589-2520 Phone:  (330) 296-3237 or toll free: (855) 333-3237 
Location:  597 Park Ave. East / Mansfield Location: 122 N. Prospect St. / Ravenna 
  

CENTER FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN URBAN LIGHT MINISTRIES 
Cuyahoga Clark, Greene & Montgomery 
Contact: Artis Gaines Contact:  Darryl Grayson 
Email: artis.gaines@thecentersohio.org Email:  dgrayson@urbanlight.org 
Phone:  216-325-9124 Phone:  (937) 328-0122 
Location:  4500 Euclid Ave. / Cleveland Location:  515 Yellow Springs / Springfield 
  

COLUMBUS URBAN LEAGUE WSOS 
Franklin County Wood, Sandusky, Seneca, Ottawa 
Contact:  Rayshawn Wilson Contact:  Roger Fisher 
Email:  rwilson@cul.org Email:  rafisher@wsos.org 
Phone:  614-257-6300 ext. 116 Phone:  (419) 334-8911 
Location:  788 Mt. Vernon Ave. / Columbus Location:  109 S. Front St. / Fremont 
  

FOREVER DADS  
Muskingum, Perry & Guernsey  
Contact:  Burl Lemon  
Email:  burl@foreverdads.com  
Phone:  (740) 453-1323  
Location:  109 Madison St. /  Zanesville  
 
These programs are funded by the Ohio Commission on Fatherhood and provide free services to 
help fathers become better parents, partners and providers for their families.   
 
To learn more about the Ohio Commission on Fatherhood, visit www.fatherhood.ohio.gov. 


